#### 503919584 07/18/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3966237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TODD MCCORRISTON	04/11/2014
PATRICK MCDOUGALL	04/11/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DRILLFORM TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD.
Street Address:	5060-74 AVENUE S.E.
Internal Address:	CALGARY
City:	ALBERTA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2C 3C9

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15111881

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3038639700 Phone:

Email: scei@sheridanross.com Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2483DTS-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT D. TRAVER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert D. Traver/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2016

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Executed Assignment - Todd Mccorriston and Patrick McDougall to Drillform Technical Services Ltd. (E6606045)#page1.tif

source=Executed Assignment - Todd Mccorriston and Patrick McDougall to Drillform Technical Services Ltd.

(E6606045)#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 039179 FRAME: 0695** 503919584

source=Executed Assignment - Todd Mccorriston and Patrick McDougall to Drillform Technical Services Ltd. (E6606045)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039179 FRAME: 0696

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WE, MCCORRISTON, Todd, and MCDOUGALL, Patrick whose full post office addresses are (respectively) 226 Royal Birkdale Crescent N.W., Calgary, Alberta, T3G 5R7, Canada, and 318 Roxboro Road S.W., Calgary, Alberta, T2S 0R4, Canada, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to DRILLFORM TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD. ("ASSIGNEE") whose full post office address is 5060 - 74 Avenue S.E., Calgary, Alberta, T2C 3C9, Canada, all our right, title and interest in and to an invention relating to a "INTEGRATED ROLLER-GEARBOX FOR SPINNER WRENCH" and worldwide rights therein, and in U.S. Provisional Patent No. 61/928,863 filed in the United States on January 17, 2014 for said invention including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, and all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possession and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for patents or the legal equivalent thereof on said invention in any and all foreign countries, and the right to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and the Patent Co-operation Treaty of the World Intellectual Property Organization ("WIPO") for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal or substitution thereof, and as to patents and any reissue, re-examination or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and officials in all foreign countries to issue all patents or legal equivalents thereof based on said application and on each division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

WE covenant and agree that we will, at any time on request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said

{£6544706.DOC; 1}

PATENT REEL: 039179 FRAME: 0697 invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

WE represent and warrant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said invention or patent application has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

WE HEREBY declare that all statements made herein of its own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, in the United States under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patent application filed in respect of the invention or of any patent issued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have duly executed this assignment as my free act and

deed. Signed at Calqay, this II day of April , 2014, and

made effective as of January 17, 2014.
Todd McConston
Signature
TODD MCCORRISTON Printed Name
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see TODD
MCCORRISTON, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on
the date therein set forth.
Signature of Witness
Name of Witness
Address of Witness 6/8 Hope Day Peace No. Career App

REEL: 039179 FRAME: 0698

deed. Signed at <u>Osegara A&amp;</u> , this <u>//</u> day of <u>APAR</u> , 2014, and
made effective as of January 17, 2014.
Signature
PATRICK MCDOUGALL Printed Name
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
and the contract of the contra
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see PATRICK
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see PATRICK MCDOUGALL, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the
MCDOUGALL, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the
MCDOUGALL, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

PATENT REEL: 039179 FRAME: 0699

**RECORDED: 07/18/2016**